
Flagler (10-5-1, 5-1-0 PBC) -vs- North Georgia (5-9, 1-6 PBC)
10/24/2009 at Dahlonega, Ga. (Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 67:19 (YELLOW), #19 Carothers, Steven (FCM)   67:37 (YELLOW), #24 Griffith, Chris (NGCSU)   71:54 (YELLOW),
#6 Will, Cameron (FCM)   75:33 (YELLOW), #28 Angel, Max (NGCSU)   79:17 (RED), #18 Endrizzi, Ryan (FCM)   79:17 (RED), #17 Gonzales,
Justin (NGCSU)   82:06 (YELLOW), #10 Hurtado, Juan (NGCSU)   

Date: 10/24/2009
Attendance: 93
Stadium: Soccer Complex
Officials: Timekeeper, Jessica Skeels   Scorer, David Beall   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 1 1 2
North Georgia 0 1 1

Flagler 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Gilman, Matt 0 0 0 0 90
2 Jackson, Adam 0 0 0 0 90
3 Partel, Kevin 0 0 0 0 90
8 Bergfeld, Johan 1 0 0 0 81
10 Berenguer, Pol 1 1 1 0 88
11 Killeen, Conor 3 3 1 0 71
14 Hough, Mack 1 0 0 1 66
17 Frandsen, Will 3 2 0 0 90
18 Endrizzi, Ryan 0 0 0 0 90
19 Carothers, Steven 0 0 0 0 80
23 Murphy, Eammon 2 1 0 0 50

Substitutes
6 Will, Cameron 0 0 0 0 10
7 Burke, Danny 0 0 0 0 40
9 Taafe, Greg 0 0 0 1 26
16 Cassin, Eoin 0 0 0 0 27

Totals 11 7 2 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Gilman, Matt 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

North Georgia 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Tanaskovic, Rade 0 0 0 0 90
2 Cook, Calvin 3 2 0 0 46
5 Chedgy, Ben 0 0 0 0 90
8 Avendano, Carlos 1 1 0 0 79
10 Hurtado, Juan 0 0 0 0 90
14 Turner, Caleb 1 0 0 0 90
17 Gonzales, Justin 3 1 0 0 90
24 Griffith, Chris 3 0 0 0 90
25 Frank, Thomas 0 0 0 0 84
28 Angel, Max 0 0 0 0 90
31 Tayi, Ben 0 0 0 1 90

Substitutes
6 Pinzon, Santiago 1 1 0 0 13
11 Williams,Perri-Allen 0 0 0 0 24
18 Majors, Jeff 1 1 1 0 13
19 Bozickovic, Mikki 0 0 0 0 11
20 Davis, Clay 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 13 6 1 1 1001

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tanaskovic, Rade 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 6 5 11
North Georgia 6 7 13

Saves By Period
Flagler 3 2 5
North Georgia 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 2 0 2
North Georgia 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Flagler 8 6 14
North Georgia 8 8 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
44:19 FCM Killeen, Conor Taafe, Greg off the post

61:19 FCM Berenguer, Pol Hough, Mack
GOAL by FCM Berenguer, Pol, Assist by Hough,
Mack, goal number 5 for season.

71:25
NGCS
U Majors, Jeff Tayi, Ben

GOAL by NGCSU Majors, Jeff, Assist by Tayi,
Ben, goal number 2 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Gilman, Matt at goalie for Flagler.
00:00 Tanaskovic, Rade at goalie for North Georgia.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
-- Foul on Flagler.
03:22 Shot by FCM Frandsen, Will, SAVE Tanaskovic, Rade.
-- Foul on Flagler.
06:29 Offside against Flagler.
08:03 Header Shot by NGCSU Cook, Calvin, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
10:16 Shot by FCM Murphy, Eammon, SAVE Tanaskovic, Rade.
12:57 Shot by FCM Murphy, Eammon WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Flagler.
17:16 Corner kick by FCM Killeen, Conor [17:16].
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
20:43 Corner kick by NGCSU Turner, Caleb [20:43].
21:17 Shot by NGCSU Turner, Caleb WIDE LEFT.
22:12 Corner kick by NGCSU Turner, Caleb [22:12].
-- Foul on North Georgia.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
24:26 Shot by FCM Hough, Mack HIGH.
25:51 Shot by NGCSU Cook, Calvin WIDE LEFT.
26:01 FCM substitution: Burke, Danny for Murphy, Eammon.
29:18 Shot by NGCSU Avendano, Carlos, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
29:36 Shot by FCM Bergfeld, Johan HIGH.
32:13 FCM substitution: Taafe, Greg for Hough, Mack.
32:13 NGCSU substitution: Pinzon, Santiago for Cook, Calvin.
33:07 Corner kick by NGCSU Turner, Caleb [33:07].
-- Foul on North Georgia.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
36:59 Corner kick by FCM Killeen, Conor [36:59].
-- Foul on Flagler.
42:37 Shot by NGCSU Griffith, Chris BLOCKED.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
43:54 Shot by NGCSU Pinzon, Santiago, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
44:19 GOAL by FCM Killeen, Conor (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Taafe, Greg, goal number 3 for season.

Flagler 1, North Georgia 0
-- *off the post
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For FCM: #0  Gilman, Matt, #2  Jackson, Adam, #3  Partel, Kevin, #8  Bergfeld, Johan, #10 Berenguer, Pol, #11 Killeen, Conor,
#14 Hough, Mack, #17 Frandsen, Will, #18 Endrizzi, Ryan, #19 Carothers, Steven, #23 Murphy, Eammon.

45:00
For NGCSU: #25 Frank, Thomas, #31 Tayi, Ben, #28 Angel, Max, #8  Avendano, Carlos, #10 Hurtado, Juan, #5  Chedgy, Ben, #14
Turner, Caleb, #1  Tanaskovic, Rade, #11 Williams,Perri-Allen, #24 Griffith, Chris, #17 Gonzales, Justin.

46:03 Shot by FCM Killeen, Conor, SAVE Tanaskovic, Rade.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
-- Foul on Flagler.
51:14 Shot by NGCSU Griffith, Chris WIDE LEFT.
53:41 Shot by FCM Frandsen, Will HIGH.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
57:38 Header Shot by FCM Frandsen, Will, SAVE Tanaskovic, Rade.
57:50 NGCSU substitution: Davis, Clay for Avendano, Carlos.
59:38 Shot by FCM Killeen, Conor, SAVE Tanaskovic, Rade.
60:03 Shot by NGCSU Gonzales, Justin WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
61:19 GOAL by FCM Berenguer, Pol, Assist by Hough, Mack, goal number 5 for season.

Flagler 2, North Georgia 0



-- *
62:31 FCM substitution: Cassin, Eoin for Bergfeld, Johan.
62:31 FCM substitution: Taafe, Greg for Berenguer, Pol.
62:31 NGCSU substitution: Majors, Jeff for Williams,Perri-Allen.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
-- Foul on Flagler.
64:35 FCM substitution: Berenguer, Pol for Hough, Mack.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Flagler.
67:19 Yellow card on FCM Carothers, Steven.
67:37 Yellow card on NGCSU Griffith, Chris.
68:35 Shot by NGCSU Gonzales, Justin WIDE RIGHT.
68:39 FCM substitution: Burke, Danny for Murphy, Eammon.
68:39 NGCSU substitution: Avendano, Carlos for Davis, Clay.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Flagler.
71:25 GOAL by NGCSU Majors, Jeff, Assist by Tayi, Ben, goal number 2 for season.

Flagler 2, North Georgia 1
-- *
71:25 FCM substitution: Will, Cameron for Killeen, Conor.
71:25 FCM substitution: Bergfeld, Johan for Carothers, Steven.
71:54 Yellow card on FCM Will, Cameron.
71:56 Shot by NGCSU Gonzales, Justin, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
75:33 Yellow card on NGCSU Angel, Max.
76:00 NGCSU substitution: Cook, Calvin for Majors, Jeff.
76:00 FCM substitution: Hough, Mack for Taafe, Greg.
78:44 Shot by NGCSU Cook, Calvin, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
79:17 NGCSU substitution: Bozickovic, Mikki for Majors, Jeff.
79:17 Red card on FCM Endrizzi, Ryan.
79:17 Red card on NGCSU Gonzales, Justin.
81:06 FCM substitution: Carothers, Steven for Will, Cameron.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
82:06 Yellow card on NGCSU Hurtado, Juan.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
83:57 NGCSU substitution: Williams,Perri-Allen for Frank, Thomas.
84:22 Corner kick by NGCSU Avendano, Carlos [84:22].
84:24 Shot by NGCSU Griffith, Chris BLOCKED.
-- Foul on North Georgia.
87:20 Offside against Flagler.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


